Rank First Name Last Name Team Category Time elapsed

1 Ephantus  Gicheru Safari SiImbaz Elite Men 02:39:19

2 Bobby Joseph Jenga Leo U23 Men 02:39:20

3 Abdul Maswali Elite Men 02:39:21

4 Kenneth Karaya Team Amani Elite Men 02:39:22

5 Boaz Ngisa Jenga Leo U23 Men 02:39:23

6 Bernard Ndugu Joyriders U23 Men 02:39:24

7 Joseph Nyaga Kamau Safari SiImbaz Elite Men 02:41:54

8 Moses Muiruri Bicycle Garage U23 Men 02:44:31

9 Davis Thandi Best Mechanic Elite Men 02:44:33
10 Patrick Mugu Bicycle Garage Elite Men 02:45:40
11 Titus Mwangi Safari SiImbaz Elite Men 02:48:15
12 Joseph Kamau Joyriders Veteran Men 02:48:17
13 Billy Graham Elite Men 02:50:38
14 Bill Clintone Jenga Leo Elite Men 02:50:40
15 Stanley Ngugi Joyriders U18 Men 02:50:41
16 David kinjah Safari SiImbaz Masters Men 02:58:23
17 George king'ori U23 Men 02:58:51
18 Hassan Sharif Elite Men 02:58:54
19 James Omenya Watamu Pedal Pushers Elite Men 03:01:37
20 Ndung'u Keiya Elite Men 03:03:59
21 Moses Njung'e Joyriders U18 Men 03:11:03
22 Pius Murimi Watamu Pedal Pushers Elite Men 03:11:34
23 Samuel Kagiri Jenga leo Elite Men 03:14:33
24 John Cowan Masters Men 03:14:34
25 Mwanje Samwel Elite Men 03:15:35
26 Steve Odhiambo Watamu Pedal Pushers Elite Men 03:16:27
27 Alex Tibwita Bicycle Garage Masters Men 03:23:41
28 Adriaan Kauffmann Cranky Nuts Veteran Men 03:24:01
29 Niels Van Doorn Elite Men 03:26:25
30 David Carroll Giant Bike Shop Kenya Veteran Men 03:26:26
31 Luca Avola Watamu Pedal Pushers Masters Men 03:37:14
32 Elijah Mureithi Franyo Cycling Club Elite Men 03:40:30
33 Abdulaziz Awadh Malindi Cycling Club Elite Men 03:40:42
34 Suleiman  Twalib Malindi Cycling Club Veteran Men 03:43:01
35 John Gitau Elite Men 03:48:02
36 Timothy Maina Malindi Cycling Club Elite Men 03:48:24
37 Farook Lalji Masters Men 03:51:03
38 Francis Mwambela Elite Men 03:57:44
39 Luke Omondi Malindi Cycling Club Elite Men 04:11:41
40 Mustansir Mohamedali Franyo Cycling Club Veteran Men 04:16:00
41 Omar Said Spartans Veteran Men 04:16:01
42 Muneeb Elias Malindi Cycling Club Elite Men 04:19:13
43 Peter Njenga Team syke Masters Men 04:37:49

44 Shehzad Mohamed Rafir Spartans Elite Men 04:40:39



45 Yusuf
46 Collins
47 Taher
48 Swabri
49 Mohamed
50 John

51 Sakwash
52 Yahya
53 Edwin
54 Shaikhan
55 Hussein
56 Mustafa

Bakirali Janoowalla
Odera

Said

Saeed
Ramadhan
Wachira
Sakwanda
Walijee
Osamong

seif Mohamed
Aliasger
Moordin

Spartans
Franyo Cycling Club
Franyo Cycling Club

Malindi Cycling Club
Malindi Cycling Club
Franyo Cycling Club

Veteran Men
Elite Men
Masters Men
U18 Men
U18 Men
Elite Men
Veteran Men
Elite Men
Elite Men
Elite Men
Elite Men
Elite Men

04:40:40
04:54:55
04:54:57
04:55:12
05:00:35
05:06:12
05:10:46
05:28:37
05:37:52
05:51:39
06:18:51
06:18:52

Sokoke MTB 2023 Challenge Overall Ladies Results

Rank First Name Last Name

1 Salome
2 Julia

3 Asmin

4 Dinnah

5 Margaret
6 Megan

7 Cate

Kanini (Sally)
Alice Miring'u
Kabiro

Safari

Mune

Lloyd

Karis

Team

Dada rides
Dada Rides
Dada Rides

Liv Cycling Kenya

Category
Elite Ladies
Elite Ladies
U23 Ladies
U23 Ladies
U18 Ladies
Masters Ladie
Elite Ladies

Time elapsed

03:16:36
03:26:42
04:01:09
04:03:36
04:05:10
04:10:39
04:28:03



